mrd= 17.99

05-24-1999

Social Source   Society	orm PTO 1619 RECORD		RM COVER SH	IEET	Commissi	
TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document/ Submission Type		PATEN <sup>*</sup>	TS ONLY	, ,	Box Assignments	. 1010
Submission Type  New Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID# License Change of Name  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # License Change of Name  Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Doclare   Merger Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Receiving Party  Ford, Randal Ray 02 16 1999  Ames, William Albert 02 16 1999  Docley, Kenneth Alan 02 16 1999  Wonders, Alan George 02 16 1999  Wonders, Alan George 02 16 1999  Application Numbers or Patent Numbers or Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Numbers or Patent Application Number only if a U.S. Application Number for the Patent Application Number only if a U.S. Application Number is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application signed by the first named executing inventor.  Correspondent Name and Address  Bernard J. Graves, Jr. Eastman Chemical Company P.O. Box 511  Kingsport, Tennessee 37662  Phone: (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.: 33,239  Patent Application is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application for Properties  Fee Amount Charge the above fee and any additional fees to Deposit Account Number: 05-0221  Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attach true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account Number: 05-0221  Bernard J. Graves, Jr. Name  Signature For Office Use Only	D: Assistant Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trade	marks: Please recor	d the attac	Washington, D.C	:. 20231
Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID#   License   Change of Name   Correction of PTO Error   Reel #   Frame #   Merger   Other		100 4110 11440			·	differings, or c
Document ID#	New			7 1	ecurity Agreeme	ent
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1				
Reel# Frame# Reel# Frame# Receiving Party  Conveying Party(les)  Name (Last, First Mi.)  Ford, Randal Ray  Ames, William Albert  Dooley, Kenneth Alan  Vanderbilt, Jeffrey James  Wonders, Alan George  O2 16 1999  Wonders, Alan George  O2 16 1999  Eastman Chemical Co a corporation of Delaw P.O. Box 511  Kingsport, TN 37662  U.S.A.  Application Numbers or Patent Numbers or Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Number Enter either the Patent Application Number on the Patent Number (Do not enter both numbers for the same properation Patent PCT application Number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.  Patent Application Numbers  O9/251,356  If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application by the first named executing inventor.  Correspondent Name and Address  Bernard J. Graves, Jr.  Eastman Chemical Company P.O. Box 511  Kingsport, Tennessee 37662  Pages  (total number of pages including attachments)  No. of Properties  Fee Amount  Charge the above fee and any additional fees to Deposit Account Number: 05-0221  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attachtrue copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account near authorized, as indicated herein.  Bernard J. Graves, Jr.  Name  Signature  For Office Use Only	L		License	□ CI	hange of Name	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Receiving Party  Name (Last, First Mt.) Ford, Randal Ray Ames, William Albert Docley, Kenneth Alan O2 16 1999 Vanderbilt, Jeffrey James Wonders, Alan George O2 16 1999 Wonders, Alan George O2 16 1999  Application Numbers or Patent Numbers or Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Numbers or Patent either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (Do not enter both numbers for the same propenter PCT application Number only if a U.S. Application Number on the Patent Number on the Patent Number (Do not enter both numbers for the same propenter PCT application Number only if a U.S. Application Number on the Patent Number (Do not enter both numbers for the same propenter PCT application Number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.  Patent Application Numbers  Patent Numbers Patent Numbers Patent Numbers Patent Numbers Patent Numbers Pages (total number of pages including attachments) No. of Properties Fee Amount Charge the above fee and any additional fees to Deposit Account Number: 05-0221  Statement and Signature  Bernard J. Graves, Jr. Bernard J. Graves, Jr. Name Signature For Office Use Only						75.0
Receiting Party  Name (Last, First ML.)  Ford, Randal Ray Ames, William Albert Dooley, Kenneth Alan  Vanderbilt, Jeffrey James  Wonders, Alan George  O2 16 1999  Wonders, Alan George  O2 16 1999  Wonders, Alan George  O2 16 1999  Finer either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (Do not enter both numbers for the same properation Patent Patent Application Number on the Patent Numbers  Patent Application Number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.  Patent Application Numbers  Patent Application Number on the Patent Numbers  O9/251,356  If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application by the first named executing inventor.  Correspondent Name and Address  Bernard J. Graves, Jr. Eastman Chemical Company P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, Tennessee 37662  Phone: (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.: (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.: (33,239  Reg. No.: (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.: (423) 23-2282  Reg. No.: (424) 24-2282  Reg. No.: (425) 24-2282  Reg. N	L.		Merger	U ∘	ther	
Conveying Party(les)  Name (Last, First MI.)  Ford, Randal Ray  Ames, William Albert  Dooley, Kenneth Alan  Vanderbilt, Jeffrey James  Wonders, Alan George  Oz 16 1999  Application Numbers or Patent Numbers or Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Numbers or Patent either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (Do not enter both numbers for the same properation PCT application Number only if a U.S. Application Number as not been assigned.  Patent Application Number or Patent Number (Do not enter both numbers for the same properation PCT application Number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.  Patent Application Number or Patent Numbers  Patent Numbers  Patent Numbers  Patent Application, enter the date the patent application of pages including attachments).  If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application of pages including attachments).  Correspondent Name and Address  Bernard J. Graves, Jr.  Eastman Chemical Company  P.O. Box 511  Kingsport, Tennessee 37662  Phone:  (423) 229-2282  Reg. No:  (33,239  Reg. No:  (33,239  Reg. No:  (423) 229-2282  Reg. No:  (423) 229-2282  Reg. No:  (423) 239-2282  Reg. No:  (424) 249-2282  Reg. No:  (425) 249-2282  Reg. No:  (426) 249-2282  Reg. No:  (426) 249-2282  Reg. No:  (427) 249-2282  Reg. No:  (						
Name (Last, First MI.)  Ford, Randal Ray  Ares, William Albert  Dooley, Kenneth Alan  Vanderbilt, Jeffrey James  Wonders, Alan George  Application Numbers or Patent Numbers or Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Numbers or Patent Application Numbers or Patent Number (Do not enter both numbers for the same properation Treaty (PCT) Numbers or Patent Application Numbers or Patent Number (Do not enter both numbers for the same properation Treaty (PCT) Numbers or Patent Application Numbers for the same properation Treaty (PCT) Numbers or Patent Application Numbers for the same properation Treaty (PCT) Numbers or Patent Application Numbers for the same properation Treaty (PCT) Numbers or Patent Application Numbers for the same properation Treaty (PCT) Numbers or Patent Application Numbers for the same properation Treaty (PCT) Numbers or Patent Application Numbers for the same properation Treaty (PCT) Numbers or Patent Application Numbers for the same properation Treaty (PCT) Numbers or Patent Application Numbers for the same properation Treaty (PCT) Numbers or Patent Application Numbers for the same properation Treaty (PCT) Numbers or Patent Application Numbers for the same properation Treaty (PCT) Numbers or Patent Application Numbers for the same properation Treaty (PCT) Numbers or Patent Application Numbers for the same properation Treaty (PCT) Numbers or Patent Application Numbers or Patent Application, enter the date the patent application Numbers or Patent Application, enter the date the patent application Numbers or Patent Numbers or Pat			<u> </u>	T		
Application Numbers or Patent Numbers or Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Number enter either the Patent Application Number or be Patent Number has not been assigned.  Patent Application Numbers  Patent Numbers  Patent Application, enter the date the patent application provided in the patent		1	Evenution Date	Receiv	ing Party	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Ford, Randal Ray Ames, William Albert Dooley, Kenneth Alan Vanderbilt, Jeffrey James Wonders, Alan George  O2 16 1999  Wonders, Alan George O2 16 1999  P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, TN 37662 U.S.A.  Application Numbers or Patent Numbers or Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Number Enter either the Patent Application Number only if a U.S. Application Number (Do not enter both numbers for the same proper Enter PCT application Number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been essigned.  Patent Application Numbers  Patent Application Numbers  Patent Numbers  Patent Numbers  Patent Numbers  Patent Numbers  Patent Numbers  Patent Numbers  Pages  (total number of pages including attachments)  No. of Properties  Fee Amount Charge the above fee and any additional fees to Deposit Account Number: 05-0221  Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attachtrue copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Bernard J. Graves, Jr.  Name  Signature  For Office Use Only	ame (Last, First MI.)			1		
Dooley, Kenneth Alan Vanderbilt, Jeffrey James  Wonders, Alan George  O2 16 1999  Eastman Chemical Co a corporation of Delaw P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, TN 37662 U.S.A.  Application Numbers or Patent Numbers or Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Number Company Enter either the Patent Application Number on the Patent Number (Do not enter both numbers for the same properator PCT application Number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.  Patent Application Numbers  Patent Numbers  Patent Numbers  Patent Numbers  Patent Numbers  PCT Num  O9/251,356  If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application by the first named executing inventor.  Correspondent Name and Address  Bernard J. Graves, Jr. Eastman Chemical Cooppany P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, Tennessee 37662  Pages (total number of pages including attachments)  No. of Properties Fee Amount Charge the above fee and any additional fees to Deposit Account Number: 05-0221  Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attachtrue copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Bernard J. Graves, Jr. Name  Signature For Office Use Only	ord, Randal Ray			1		
Wonders, Alan George    Colorespondent Name and Address Bernard J. Graves, Jr. Eastman Chemical Company P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, Tennessee 37662   From: (423) 229-2282   Reg. No.: (423	mes, William Albert		02 16 1999	1		
Application Numbers or Patent Numbers or Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Number criter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (Do not enter both numbers for the same properation Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (Do not enter both numbers for the same properation Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (Do not enter both numbers for the same properation Patent Application Numbers Patent Numbers Patent Numbers Patent Numbers Patent Application, enter the date the patent application by the first named executing inventor.  Correspondent Name and Address  Bernard J. Graves, Jr. Eastman Chemical Company P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, Tennessee 37662  Pages (total number of pages including attachments)  No. of Properties Fee Amount Charge the above fee and any additional fees to Deposit Account Number: 05-0221  Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attachment of Signature  Bernard J. Graves, Jr. Name Signature For Office Use Only	ooley, Kenneth Alan		02 16 1999	7		
Application Numbers or Patent Numbers or Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Numbers ether the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (Do not enter both numbers for the same properation Patent Application Number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.  Patent Application Numbers  Patent Application Numbers  Patent Application, enter the date the patent application, enter the date the patent application by the first named executing inventor.  Correspondent Name and Address  Bernard J. Graves, Jr.  Eastman Chemical Company  P.O. Box 511  Kingsport, Tennessee 37662  Patent Numbers  Patent Numbers  Patent Numbers  Patent Application, enter the date the patent application, enter the date the patent application by the first named executing inventor.  Correspondent Name and Address  Bernard J. Graves, Jr.  (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.: (33,239  Reg. No.: (33,239  No. of Properties  Fee Amount  Charge the above fee and any additional fees to Deposit Account Number: 05-0221  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attachature copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Bernard J. Graves, Jr.  Name  Signature  For Office Use Only			02 16 1999	Fact	man Chemic	al Compar
Application Numbers or Patent Numbers or Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Number Determine the Patent Application Number of the Patent Number (Do not enter both numbers for the same properation Progression Number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.  Patent Application Numbers  Patent Application Numbers  Patent Application Numbers  Patent Numbers  Patent Numbers  Patent Numbers  PCT Num  09/251,356  If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application by the first named executing inventor.  Correspondent Name and Address  Bernard J. Graves, Jr.  Eastman Chemical Company P.O. Box 511  Kingsport, Tennessee 37662  Pages  (total number of pages including attachments)  No. of Properties  Fee Amount  Charge the above fee and any additional fees to Deposit Account Number: 05-0221  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attachture copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Bernard J. Graves, Jr.  Name  Signature  For Office Use Only	Vonders, Alan George		02 16 1999			•
Application Numbers or Patent Numbers or Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Number Determine the Patent Application Number of the Patent Number (Do not enter both numbers for the same properation PCT application Number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.  Patent Application Numbers  Patent Application Numbers  Patent Numbers  Patent Numbers  Patent Numbers  PCT Num  09/251,356  If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application by the first named executing inventor.  Correspondent Name and Address  Bernard J. Graves, Jr.  Eastman Chemical Company P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, Tennessee 37662  Phone: (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.: (423) 229-2282				1	•	- 5.411410
Application Numbers or Patent Numbers or Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Number Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (Do not enter both numbers for the same proper Enter PCT application Number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.  Patent Application Numbers  Patent Numbers  Patent Numbers  Patent Numbers  PCT Num  09/251,356  If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application by the first named executing inventor.  Correspondent Name and Address  Bernard J. Graves, Jr.  Eastman Chemical Company P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, Tennessee 37662  Phone: (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.: (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.: (423) 239-2282  Reg. No.: (424) 239-2282  Reg. No.: (425) 239-2282  Reg. No.: (426) 239-2282  Reg. No.: (426) 239-2282  Reg. No.: (427) 239-2282  Reg. No.: (428) 239-2282  Reg. No.: (428) 239-2282  Reg. No.: (428) 239-2282						7662
Application Numbers or Patent Numbers or Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Number Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (Do not enter both numbers for the same proper Enter PCT application Number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.  Patent Application Numbers  Patent Numbers  Patent Numbers  Patent Numbers  PCT Num  09/251,356  If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application by the first named executing inventor.  Correspondent Name and Address  Bernard J. Graves, Jr.  Eastman Chemical Company P.O. Box 511  Kingsport, Tennessee 37662  Phone:  (423) 229-2282  Reg. No:  (423) 229-2282  Reg. No:  (423) 229-2282  Reg. No:  (423) 229-2282  Reg. No:  (423) 239-2282  Reg. No:  (423) 239-2282  Reg. No:  (423) 239-2282  Reg. No:  (423) 249-2282  Reg. No:  (423) 259-2282  Reg. No:  (424) 329-2282  Reg. No:  (425) 33,239  Reg. No:  (426) 40-42  Reg. No:  (427) 24-42  Reg. No:  (428) 24-42  Reg. No:  (429) 25-4282  Reg. No:  (429) 25-4282  Reg. No:  (429) 25-4282  Reg. No:  (420) 25-4282  Reg. No:  (421) 25-4282  Reg. No:  (422) 25-4282  Reg. No:  (423) 25-4282  Reg. No:  (424) 41-428-428-428-428-428-428-428-428-428-428					•	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (Do not enter both numbers for the same proper Enter PCT application Number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.  Patent Application Numbers  Patent Numbers  Patent Numbers  PCT Num  09/251,356   If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application by the first named executing inventor.  Correspondent Name and Address  Bernard J. Graves, Jr.  Eastman Chemical Company  P.O. Box 511  Kingsport, Tennessee 37662  Phone:  (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.:  (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.:  (423) 239-2282  Reg. No.:  (423) 239-2282  Reg. No.:  (423) 259-2282  Reg. No.:  (424) Signature  Pooposit Account Number:  Bernard J. Graves, Jr.  Bernard J. Graves, Jr.  Name  Signature  For Office Use Only						
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (Do not enter both numbers for the same prope Enter PCT application Number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.  Patent Application Numbers  Patent Numbers  Patent Numbers  PCT Num  09/251,356   If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application signed by the first named executing inventor.  Correspondent Name and Address  Bernard J. Graves, Jr.  Eastman Chemical Company P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, Tennessee 37662  Phone:  (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.:  (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.:  (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.:  (423) 239-2282  Reg. No.:  (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.:  (423) 239-2282  Reg. No.:  (423) 239-2282  Reg. No.:  (423) 239-2282  Reg. No.:  (423) 249-2282  Reg. No.:  (423) 259-2282  Reg. No.:  (424) And The Patent Application, enter the date the patent application, ent		T				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (Do not enter both numbers for the same prope Enter PCT application Number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.  Patent Application Numbers  Patent Numbers  Patent Numbers  PCT Num  09/251,356   If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application signed by the first named executing inventor.  Correspondent Name and Address  Bernard J. Graves, Jr.  Eastman Chemical Company P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, Tennessee 37662  Phone:  (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.:  (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.:  (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.:  (423) 239-2282  Reg. No.:  (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.:  (423) 239-2282  Reg. No.:  (423) 239-2282  Reg. No.:  (423) 239-2282  Reg. No.:  (423) 249-2282  Reg. No.:  (423) 259-2282  Reg. No.:  (424) And The Patent Application, enter the date the patent application, ent						
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (Do not enter both numbers for the same prope Enter PCT application Number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.  Patent Application Numbers  Patent Numbers  PCT Num  09/251,356  If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application signed by the first named executing inventor.  Correspondent Name and Address  Bernard J. Graves, Jr.  Eastman Chemical Company P.O. Box 511  Kingsport, Tennessee 37662  Phone: (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.: (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.: (423) 239-2282  Reg. No.: (423) 239-2282  Reg. No.: (423) 249-2282  Reg. No.: (423) 259-2282  Reg. No.: (424) 259-2282  Reg. No.: (425) 259-2282  Reg. No.: (426) 259-2282				]		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (Do not enter both numbers for the same prope Enter PCT application Number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.  Patent Application Numbers  Patent Numbers  Patent Numbers  PCT Num  09/251,356   If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application signed by the first named executing inventor.  Correspondent Name and Address  Bernard J. Graves, Jr.  Eastman Chemical Company  P.O. Box 511  Kingsport, Tennessee 37662  Phone:  (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.:  (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.:  (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.:  (423) 239-2282  Reg. No.:  (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.:  (424) Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attacher true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Bernard J. Graves, Jr.  Name  Reg. No.:  Signature  For Office Use Only						
Patent Application Numbers	nulication Number - Del	4.01				
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application by the first named executing inventor.  Correspondent Name and Address  Bernard J. Graves, Jr. Eastman Chemical Company P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, Tennessee 37662  Phone: (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.:	pplication Numbers or Patent	t Numbers	or Patent Coope	eration T	reaty (PCT) N	lumbers
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application by the first named executing inventor.  Correspondent Name and Address  Bernard J. Graves, Jr. Eastman Chemical Company P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, Tennessee 37662  Phone: (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.: (424) 229-2282  Reg. No.: (425) 229-2282  Reg. No.:	nter either the Patent Application Numb	er or the Pate	nt Number (Do not er	ter both nu	mbers for the sam	lumbers ne property).
Bernard J. Graves, Jr. Eastman Chemical Company P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, Tennessee 37662  Phone: (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.: (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.: (423) 33,239  Reg. No.: (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.: (423) 33,239  Reg. No.: (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.: (423) 33,239  Reg. No.: (423) 33,239  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Reg. No.: (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.: (543) 33,239  Reg. No.: (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.: (423) 33,239  Reg. No.: (423) 43,239  Reg. No.: (423) 43,239  Reg. No.: (423) 43,239  Reg. No.: (423) 43,239  Reg. No.: (423)	nter either the Patent Application Numb nter PCT application Number only if a U	er or the Pate	nt Number (Do not er n Number has not be	ter both nu	mbers for the sam i.	lumbers ne property).
Bernard J. Graves, Jr. Eastman Chemical Company P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, Tennessee 37662  Phone: (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.: (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.: (423) 33,239  Reg. No.: (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.: (423) 33,239  Reg. No.: (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.: (423) 33,239  Reg. No.: (423) 33,239  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Reg. No.: (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.: (543) 33,239  Reg. No.: (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.: (423) 33,239  Reg. No.: (423) 43,239  Reg. No.: (423) 43,239  Reg. No.: (423) 43,239  Reg. No.: (423) 43,239  Reg. No.: (423)	nter either the Patent Application Numb nter PCT application Number only if a U Patent Application Numbers	er or the Pate	nt Number (Do not er n Number has not be	ter both nu	mbers for the sam i.	ne property).
Bernard J. Graves, Jr. Eastman Chemical Company P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, Tennessee 37662  Phone: (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.: (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.: (423) 239-2282  Reg. No.: (423) 239-2282  Reg. No.: (423) 33,239  Reg. No.: (423) 249-2582  Reg. No.: (423) 259-2282  Reg. No.: (4	nter either the Patent Application Numb nter PCT application Number only if a U Patent Application Numbers 09/251,356	per or the Pate J.S. Applicatio	nt Number (Do not er n Number has not be Patent Numbers	iter both nu en assigned	mbers for the same.	ne property).
Bernard J. Graves, Jr. Eastman Chemical Company P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, Tennessee 37662  Phone: (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.: 33,239  Reg. No.: Obeposit Account Number: 05-0221  Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attacher true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Bernard J. Graves, Jr.  Bernard J. Graves, Jr.  Name  Signature  (total number of pages including attachments)  No. of Properties  Fee Amount Charge the above fee and any additional fees to Deposit Account Number: 05-0221  May 17  Phone: Charge the above fee and any additional fees to Deposit Account Number: 05-0221  Statement and Signature  For Office Use Only	nter either the Patent Application Numb nter PCT application Number only if a U Patent Application Numbers 09/251,356 this document is being filed together	per or the Pate J.S. Applicatio	nt Number (Do not er n Number has not be Patent Numbers	iter both nu en assigned	mbers for the same.	ne property).
Eastman Chemical Company P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, Tennessee 37662  Phone: (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.: 33,239  Charge the above fee and any additional fees to Deposit Account Number: 05-0221  Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attacher true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Bernard J. Graves, Jr.  Name  Signature  For Office Use Only	nter either the Patent Application Numb nter PCT application Number only if a U Patent Application Numbers 09/251,356 this document is being filed together igned by the first named executing	per or the Pate J.S. Applicatio  er with a new inventor.	ent Number (Do not er in Number has not be Patent Numbers w Patent Application	iter both nu en assigned	mbers for the same.	ne property).
Phone: (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.: (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.: (423) 33,239  Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attacherue copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Bernard J. Graves, Jr.  Name  No. of Properties Fee Amount Charge the above fee and any additional fees to Deposit Account Number: 05-0221  May 17  Signature  For Office Use Only	nter either the Patent Application Numb nter PCT application Number only if a U Patent Application Numbers 09/251,356 this document is being filed togeth- igned by the first named executing correspondent Name and Add	per or the Pate J.S. Applicatio  er with a new inventor.	Pages	nter both nuen assigned	mbers for the same it. PC e date the paten	T Numbers  at application
Kingsport, Tennessee 37662  Phone: (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.: 33,239  Charge the above fee and any additional fees to Deposit Account Number: 05-0221  Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attacherue copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Bernard J. Graves, Jr.  Name  Signature  Fee Amount  Charge the above fee and any additional fees to Deposit Account Number: 05-0221  May 17  Signature  For Office Use Only	nter either the Patent Application Numb nter PCT application Number only if a U Patent Application Numbers 09/251,356  this document is being filed together igned by the first named executing correspondent Name and Add Bernard J. Graves, Jr.	per or the Pate J.S. Applicatio  D.S. Applicatio  D.S. Application  D.S. Application	Pages	nter both nuen assigned	mbers for the same it. PC e date the paten	T Numbers  at application
Charge the above fee and any additional fees to Deposit Account Number: 05-0221  Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attacherue copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Bernard J. Graves, Jr.  Name  Bernard J. Graves, Jr.  Signature  For Office Use Only	nter either the Patent Application Numb nter PCT application Number only if a U Patent Application Numbers 09/251,356  this document is being filed together igned by the first named executing correspondent Name and Add Bernard J. Graves, Jr. Eastman Chemical Com	per or the Pate J.S. Applicatio  D.S. Applicatio  D.S. Application  D.S. Application	Pages (total number of	nter both nuen assigned	mbers for the same it. PC e date the paten	T Numbers  at application
Charge the above lee and any additional fees to Deposit Account Number: 05-0221  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attacher true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Bernard J. Graves, Jr.  Name  Signature  For Office Use Only	nter either the Patent Application Numb nter PCT application Number only if a U Patent Application Numbers 09/251,356  this document is being filed together igned by the first named executing is correspondent Name and Add Bernard J. Graves, Jr. Eastman Chemical Com P.O. Box 511	per or the Pate J.S. Applicatio  Let with a new inventor.  Iress	Pages (total number of No. of Properties	nter both nuen assigned	mbers for the same it. PC e date the paten	T Numbers  It application  ents)
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attache true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Bernard J. Graves, Jr.  Name  Signature  For Office Use Only	nter either the Patent Application Numb nter PCT application Number only if a U  Patent Application Numbers  09/251,356  this document is being filed togethe igned by the first named executing correspondent Name and Add  Bernard J. Graves, Jr. Eastman Chemical Com P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, Tennessee 3	per or the Pate J.S. Applicatio  Let with a new inventor.  Iress	Pages (total number of No. of Properties Fee Amount	nter both nuen assigned	PC e date the paten  uding attachme	T Numbers  at application  ents)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Bernard J. Graves, Jr.  Name  Bernard J. Graves, Jr.  Signature  For Office Use Only	nter either the Patent Application Numb nter PCT application Number only if a U  Patent Application Numbers  09/251,356  this document is being filed togethe igned by the first named executing orrespondent Name and Add  Bernard J. Graves, Jr. Eastman Chemical Com P.O. Box 511  Kingsport, Tennessee 3  hone:  Reg. No.:	per or the Pate J.S. Application  er with a new inventor.    ress   pany	Pages (total number of  No. of Properties Fee Amount Charge the above	n, enter the	PC e date the paten  uding attachme	T Numbers  at application  ents)
Bernard J. Graves, Jr.  Name  Bernard J. Graves, Jr.  Signature  For Office Use Only	nter either the Patent Application Numbrater PCT application Number only if a U  Patent Application Numbers  09/251,356  Ithis document is being filed together igned by the first named executing correspondent Name and Add  Bernard J. Graves, Jr.  Eastman Chemical Comp.O. Box 511  Kingsport, Tennessee 3  hone:  (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.:  33,	per or the Pate J.S. Application  er with a new inventor.    ress   pany	Pages (total number of  No. of Properties Fee Amount Charge the above	n, enter the	PC e date the paten  uding attachme	T Numbers  at application  ents)
Name Signature Da	nter either the Patent Application Numb nter PCT application Number only if a U  Patent Application Numbers  09/251,356  Ithis document is being filed togethe igned by the first named executing is correspondent Name and Add  Bernard J. Graves, Jr. Eastman Chemical Comp P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, Tennessee 3  hone: (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.: 33, itatement and Signature o the best of my knowledge and be	per or the Pate J.S. Application er with a new inventor.  Iress  pany 17662  ,239  elief, the fore	Pages (total number of  No. of Propertie Fee Amount Charge the abov Deposit Account	n, enter the pages includes	e date the paten  uding attachme  any additional fe  05-0221	ees to
Name Signature Da	nter either the Patent Application Numb nter PCT application Number only if a U  Patent Application Numbers  09/251,356  Ithis document is being filed togethe igned by the first named executing is correspondent Name and Add  Bernard J. Graves, Jr. Eastman Chemical Comp P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, Tennessee 3  hone: (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.: 33, itatement and Signature o the best of my knowledge and be	per or the Pate J.S. Application er with a new inventor.  Iress  pany 17662  ,239  elief, the fore	Pages (total number of  No. of Propertie Fee Amount Charge the abov Deposit Account	n, enter the pages includes	e date the paten  uding attachme  any additional fe  05-0221	ees to
For Office Use Only	nter either the Patent Application Numb nter PCT application Number only if a U  Patent Application Numbers  09/251,356  Ithis document is being filed togethe igned by the first named executing correspondent Name and Add  Bernard J. Graves, Jr. Eastman Chemical Comp.O. Box 511 Kingsport, Tennessee 3  hone: (423) 229-2282  Reg. No: 33, statement and Signature o the best of my knowledge and be ue copy of the original document.	per or the Pate J.S. Application er with a new inventor.  Iress  pany 17662  ,239  elief, the fore	Pages (total number of  No. of Propertie Fee Amount Charge the abov Deposit Account	n, enter the pages includes	e date the paten  uding attachme  any additional fe 05-0221  correct and any d, as indicated h	ees to
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	nter either the Patent Application Numb nter PCT application Number only if a U  Patent Application Numbers  09/251,356  Ithis document is being filed togethe igned by the first named executing Forrespondent Name and Add  Bernard J. Graves, Jr. Eastman Chemical Com P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, Tennessee 3  hone: (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.: 33, statement and Signature o the best of my knowledge and be ue copy of the original document.  Bernard J. Graves, Jr.	per or the Pate J.S. Application er with a new inventor.  Iress  pany 17662  ,239  elief, the fore	Pages (total number of  No. of Propertie Fee Amount Charge the abov Deposit Account	n, enter the pages includes	e date the paten  uding attachme  any additional fe 05-0221  correct and any d, as indicated h	ees to
IMALL 00000013 103022L 03231336	nter either the Patent Application Numb nter PCT application Number only if a U  Patent Application Numbers  09/251,356  Ithis document is being filed togethe igned by the first named executing Forrespondent Name and Add  Bernard J. Graves, Jr. Eastman Chemical Com P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, Tennessee 3  hone: (423) 229-2282  Reg. No.: 33, statement and Signature o the best of my knowledge and be ue copy of the original document.  Bernard J. Graves, Jr.	er or the Pate J.S. Application  er with a new inventor.  Iress  pany  17662  239  elief, the forecharges to describe the forecharges the forecharges the forecharges the forecharges to describe the forecharges the	Pages (total number of No. of Propertie Fee Amount Charge the abov Deposit Account going information is leposit account are Signature	n, enter the pages includes	e date the paten  uding attachme  any additional fe 05-0221  correct and any d, as indicated h	ees to
	nter either the Patent Application Numb nter PCT application Number only if a L  Patent Application Numbers  09/251,356  this document is being filed togethe igned by the first named executing correspondent Name and Add  Bernard J. Graves, Jr. Eastman Chemical Com P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, Tennessee 3  hone: (423) 229-2282  retatement and Signature o the best of my knowledge and be ue copy of the original document.  Bernard J. Graves, Jr.  Name	per or the Pate J.S. Application Ler with a new inventor. Lers Lepany Legan Le	Pages (total number of No. of Propertie Fee Amount Charge the abov Deposit Account going information is leposit account are Signature	n, enter the pages includes	e date the paten  uding attachme  any additional fe 05-0221  correct and any d, as indicated h	ees to

Docket: 70795/04 PATENT

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, I/we, Randal Ray Ford, William Albert Ames, Kenneth Alan Dooley, Jeffrey James Vanderbilt, and Alan George Wonders, do hereby sell and assign to Eastman Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Kingsport, Tennessee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of my/our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for

## PROCESS FOR PRODUCING POLYETHYLENE

executed by	Randal Ray Ford	the	16	_ day of	February	1999
executed by	William Albert Ames	the	_16	_ day of	February	1999
executed by	Kenneth Alan Dooley	the	16	_ day of	February	1999
executed by	Jeffrey James Vanderbilt	the	16	_ day of	February	1999
executed by	Alan George Wonders	the	16	day of	February	1999

and all right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications in the United States and other countries, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Chemical Company or its designee; and I/we agree to execute such documents as in the judgment of Eastman Chemical Company may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and vest and maintain the title thereto in Eastman Chemical Company or its designee; and I/we further agree that, upon request, but without expense to me/us, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Chemical Company or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in our possession relating to any of said inventions, discoveries or improvements and to testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal proceedings relating to any of said inventions, discoveries, improvements, applications, patents or similar protective rights; and I/we authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastman Chemical Company or its

PATENT REEL: 009960 FRAME: 0295 designee. This document shall be governed, construed, and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of Tennessee, USA.

Signed this // day of February, 1999

Randal Ray Ford

Signed this // day of February , 1999

William Albert Ames

Signed this 16 day of February, 1999

Kenneth Alan Dooley

Signed this / day of February, 1999

Jaffrey James Vanderbilt

Docket: 70795/04 PATENT

Signed this 16th day of February, 1999

Man X Jenog Worders

- 3 -